PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence Labedz	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keyser Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	10200 South Kedzie Avenue
City:	Evergreen Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10801724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)214-7715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-7770

Email: anderson@ryndaksuri.com
Correspondent Name: RYNDAK & SURI LLP
Address Line 1: 200 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40176-10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric H. Weimers

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

0.00 10

PATENT REEL: 018975 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 10/801,724 Filed: March 16, 2004

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Keyser Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 10200 South Kedzie Avenue, Evergreen Park, IL 60805, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in all inventions pertaining to

FRAMELESS DISPLAY MODULE, DEVICE AND METHOD

(hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any original, divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Region and State aforesaid, appeared LAWRENCE LABEDZ, to me personally known to be the signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN E SMITH **NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/09/09

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 7/9/09

RECORDED: 03/07/2007 RFFI · 018975 FRAME · 0297